505033231 08/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5079982

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARIOS SAVVIDES			08/01/2018	
THI HOANG NGAN LE			08/01/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CARNE	CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	4615 FC	4615 FORBES AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	SUITE 302		
City:	PITTSB	PITTSBURGH		
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15213	15213		
Application Number: 1512		15126828	—	
•••			_	
Application Number:	6	51967316		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		412)456-2864		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 112-456-2817	ent via US Mail.	
		ngm@muslaw.com		
3		0	HAEL G. MONYOK	
Correspondent Name	: r	VICHAEL G. MONYOK		
Address Line 1:		MICHAEL G. MONYOK 535 SMITHFIELD STREET		
•	5			
Address Line 1:	Ę	535 SMITHFIELD STREET	22	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E S F	535 SMITHFIELD STREET SUITE 1300	22	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	E F IUMBER:	535 SMITHFIELD STREET SUITE 1300 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1523	22	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	E F IUMBER:	535 SMITHFIELD STREET SUITE 1300 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152: 279430.171_US	22	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E F IUMBER:	535 SMITHFIELD STREET SUITE 1300 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1523 279430.171_US MICHAEL G. MONYOK	22	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E F IUMBER:	535 SMITHFIELD STREET SUITE 1300 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1523 279430.171_US MICHAEL G. MONYOK /Michael G. Monyok/	22	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E S IUMBER: : ssignment#	535 SMITHFIELD STREET SUITE 1300 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1523 279430.171_US MICHAEL G. MONYOK /Michael G. Monyok/ 08/02/2018 page1.tif	22	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marios Savvides of Wexford, Pennsylvania U.S.A. and Thi Hoang Ngan Le of Carnegie, Pennsylvania U.S.A. (herein collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of all right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the following United States Patent Application (said inventions, improvements, and patents collectively referred to herein as "PATENT PROPERTY"):

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISEASE CLASSIFICATION

for which a U.S. National Stage under 35 USC 371 entry of PCT international application number PCT/US2015/021067 filed on March 17, 2015, was filed on September 16, 2016 and assigned application serial number 15/126,828 and which claims priority to provisional application serial no. 61/967,316, filed on March 17, 2014 (herein collectively referred to as the "PATENT PROPERTY").

AND WHEREAS Carnegie Mellon University, a Pennsylvania Non-Profit Corporation, having an office at 4615 Forbes Avenue, Suite 302, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, U.S.A. (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be bound hereby, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, transfer, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately, their entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed or hereinafter developed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, requests for continued examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country in the Union, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, requests for continued examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation in part, request for continued examination, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

Dated: _____

Marios Samides

Marios Savvides

Dated: _____

NGanle

Thi Hoang Ngan Le